Advance Notice October 12, 2016

Vote on Endorsement of City of Issaguah Proposition No. 1 Traffic Improvement Bonds – Board

Action to be taken: I move the Board Endorse the City of

Issaquah Proposition No. 1 Traffic Improvement Bonds which will appear

on the November 2016 ballot, as

presented.

RCW 42.17.130(1) provides that action may be "taken at an open public meeting by members of an elected legislative body or by an elected board, council or commission of a special purpose district including...school districts...to express a collective decision, or to actually vote upon a motion...or to support or oppose a ballot proposition so long as (a) any required notice of the meeting includes the title and number of the ballot proposition, and (b) ...members of the board...are afforded an approximately equal opportunity for the expression of an opposing view."

On September 28 the Board heard pro and con testimony on the City of Issaquah Proposition No. 1 Traffic Improvement Bond.

There will also be Public Input during this meeting giving an opportunity for both pro and con testimony.

The Board is now expected to decide on Board endorsement of the City of Issaquah Proposition No. 1 Traffic Improvement Bonds.

For reference please see this link to <u>King County Elections November 2016 Ballot Measures, City of Issaquah Proposition No. 1 Traffic Improvements Bonds</u>.